OLYMPUS llllll'

MICRO

ED 12-50mm f3.5-6.3 EZ
C€e

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



4 - EUREHEAE

6 - INSTRUCTIONS

8 - MODE D’EMPLOI

10 -BJ INSTRUCCIONES

12-[W FZEYAM

14 -l EFAGRAS

1@0&%ﬁoﬁﬁﬁﬁ§ﬂzﬁals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



EUREHEAS
CDRVRBEHREZESEN EIFWEESHD
DESTETNEY,
CEARICTSHAEONEZ LLTEBD £,
RRICIELKERALKEE V. COFBAERT
ERADKICL D THRENDKSICALIICRE
UTLEEL,

A—=LUVT(A) DEIETUTOREZZEEL
EED
E-ZOOM(EEX—1)
A—LUYI%BT EBETA—IVILET,
A—=LUVIZETAETA—I VI DESH
ZHbEY,
M-ZOOM (F&X—L)
A—=LUVIZELTCA—ZVILET,
MACRO (¥ I OiR&
MACROM% >/ (C)ZRLIENS X — LUV I %
AIICRASA/RT 3L, 0.2~0.56mETHYIO
BREDCTEXRY . A—LIKMEZXEE Ao

L-Fnik& > (B) 2L C LD/ AFENEZZLE
LEI,

RREISOER

* T4V —Z2H LBRED. BEHh&HDHiE
BEFERUCEECE BEICTSUNREY
BIEDBOEY,

* 73vVafERRL LY AP T—REECLDT
TSvVaxhrSUBBENSDET .

Eadng
YUk RAOOTA—TF—AI DN
£riERt 112 ~ 50 mm
(35 mm T4 JULBRE
24 ~ 100 mm)
mAORLE :F35~6.3
[E)=:] :84° ~ 24°
LVXtER 9B 10#
ORI :F35~22

HRCEERE :0.35 m ~ oo (FRE)

0.2 ~0.5m (70O
EVNAZAT | AF/MF §1DIRX
=58 1212 g(F—R/FryTIZDZEL)
KES (BRAEXER): 957 X 83 mm
LY ZXT7—REDfHF: LH-55B(FI5%)
T1ILF—BOMIFRIE 52mm

HANBR-RSUEDICHFELFLEETHIED

BOETDT, & THEJZEL)
4 jPownload from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manu;ﬁs‘SearcI{: And Download.



THE BFBRBLLEL
A\ 25 22 toTar

LY X TABERIEVWTLEE L REFPR
NEEZERIIENHDET,

VY ZAF oy T3 FICHBLIEWTLE
TV KEEADERZEA THEPNKDR
RICEDTENBDET
AXSICRMOMIFTARETL Y XZACE
[FEWTLREEV KD ERZIGA T
BEPNKDRRAICIEDIEDBDET .

Micro Four Thirds AU Micro Four Thirds O3<
—DRAVVINRA XA—=I T (#F) DFEtEFRTIF
EREIRECI.

o R—LN—Y
http://www.olympus.co.jp/

e EE CTOTHEBEO
ARII—TiR—bhEry—
{eXs] 0120-084215
¥HESE - PHS ' 5IE
TEL:042-642-7499
FAX:042-642-7486

US4 EEZMDTEAR
A V5= NMeFIR U TEBEOSER Lidd
BEORKRZE CHREBVIEFET, LEk—LA
N=Ih5 [BEFYR—K] OR—I7%
TBRIEEL,

oy U7y ITY—ER (GIRYERE) DTEA
EHIEEDEXEED. WMBEMZEROT
BERCIEEDHBICCEBNEAVET .
FUVNRERBEY I7 v TEO
{eX8] 0120-971995

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download;p 5



INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for purchasing this Olympus product.

To ensure your safety, please read this
instruction manual before use, and keep it
handy for future reference.

Position the zoom ring (A) to choose from the
following modes:
E-ZOOM (Power Zoom)
Rotate the zoom ring for power zoom.
Zoom speed is determined by the amount of
rotation.
M-ZOOM (Manual Zoom)
Rotate the zoom ring to zoom in and out.
MACRO (Macro Photography)
To photography subjects at a range of 0.2 to
0.5 m, press the MACRO button (C) and slide
the zoom ring forward. Zoom is not available.

Autofocus stops while the L-Fn button (B) is
pressed.

Main Specifications
Mount
Focal distance

: Micro Four Thirds mount
: 12 to 50 mm (equivalent
to 24 to 100 mm on a 35

mm camera)
Max. aperture : f3.51t016.3
Image angle 1 84°to 24°
Lens configuration : 9 groups, 10 lenses
Iris control : f3.5to0 f22
Shooting range : 0.35m (13.8in.) to oo
(infinite)

0.2m(7.9in)t0 0.5 m
(19.7 in.) (macro mode)

Focus adjustment . AF/MF switching

Weight 1 2129 (7.4 0z.)
(excluding hood and cap)
Dimensions : Max. dia. @57 (2.2 in.)

x Overall length 83 mm

(3.31in.) (when retracted)
Lens hood mount : LH-55B (sold separately)
Filter mount thread

diameter : 52mm

* Specifications are subject to change without any
notice or obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
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Precautions: Be Sure to Read the Following

A Warnings: Safety Precautions

« Do not view the sun through the lens. It may
cause blindness or vision impairment.

Do not leave the lens without the cap. If solar light
is converged through the lens, a fire may result.
Do not point the camera lens at the sun.Sunlight
will converge in the lens and focus inside the
camera, possibly causing a malfunction or fire.

.

.

Micro Four Thirds and the Micro Four Thirds logo are
trademarks or registered trademarks of OLYMPUS
IMAGING Corporation.

For customers in USA

FCC Notice

This device complies with part 15 of the
FCC rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Any unauthorized changes or modifications
to this equipment would void the user's
authority to operate.

For customers in CANADA

This Class B digital apparatus complies with
Canadian ICES-003.

® Technical Support (U.S.A.)
24/7 online automated help :
http://www.olympusamerica.com/DSLR/
Phone customer support :
Tel.1-800-260-1625 (Toll-free)
Our phone customer support is available
from 9 am to 9 pm (Monday to Friday) ET
E-Mail : e-slrpro@olympus.com
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MODE D'EMPLOI

Nous vous remercions pour I'achat de ce produit
Olympus. Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi avant
utilisation pour votre sécurité et conserver ces
instructions a portée de main pour un usage
ultérieur.

Positionnez la bague de zoom (A) pour choisir
I'un des modes suivants :

E-ZOOM (Zoom motorisé)
Tournez la bague de zoom pour utiliser le
zoom motorisé. La vitesse du zoom dépend
de I'ampleur de la rotation.

M-ZOOM (Zoom manuel)
Tournez la bague de zoom pour effectuer un
zoom avant ou arriere.

MACRO (Photographie macro)
Pour photographier des sujets situés a une
distance comprise entre 0,2 et 0,5 m, appuyez
sur le bouton MACRO (C) et faites glisser la
bague de zoom vers l'avant. Le zoom n’est
pas disponible.

La mise au point automatique s'arréte lorsque
vous appuyez sur le bouton L-Fn (B).

Caractéristiques principales

Monture

Longueur focale

Ouverture maximale
Angle de vue
Configuration de
I'objectif
Commande de
diaphragme

Réglage de la mise
au point
Poids

Dimensions

Monture de pare-soleil:

Diamétre de filetage
du montage du filtre

: montage avec Micro

Four Thirds

: 12 450 mm (équivalent

a 24 a 100 mm sur un
appareil photo 35 mm)

: f35af6,3
1 84°a24°

: 9 groupes, 10 lentilles

: f3,5af22
Plage de prise de vue :

0,35 m a oo (infini)
0,2ma 0,5 m (mode
macro)

: Commutation AF/MF
1 212 g (pare-soleil et

bouchon exclus)

: Dia. max. @ 57 x

Longueur totale 83 mm
(en rétraction)

LH-55B (vendue
séparément)

: 52
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* Caractéristiques modifiables sans préavis ni

obligations de la part du fabricant.

Précautions : Bien lire la suite

A Avertissements : Précautions de sécurité

.

.

.

Ne pas regarder le soleil & travers I'objectif. Cela
pourrait causer des troubles ou la perte de la vue.
Ne pas laisser 'objectif sans le bouchon. Si

des rayons du soleil sont concentrés a travers
I'objectif, un incendie risque de se produire.

Ne pas pointer I'objectif monté sur I'appareil sur
le soleil. Les rayons du soleil seraient concentrés
dans I'appareil photo, pouvant provoquer un
mauvais fonctionnement ou un incendie.

Micro Four Thirds et le logo Micro Four Thirds
sont des marques commerciales ou déposées de
OLYMPUS IMAGING Corporation.

Pour les utilisateurs aux Etats-Unis
Notice FCC

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes de la
Section 15 des directives FCC. Son
utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas
causer de brouillage radioélectrique, et (2)
cet appareil doit pouvoir résister a toutes les
interférences, y compris celles susceptibles
d’entraver son bon fonctionnement.

Toute modification non autorisée peut
annuler la permission accordée a
I'utilisateur de se servir de ce matériel.
Pour les utilisateurs au Canada

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est
conforme & la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

® Support technique (Etats-Unis)
Aide en ligne 24/24h, 7/7 jours :
http://www.olympusamerica.com/DSLR/
Ligne téléphonique de support :
Tél. 1-800-260-1625 (appel gratuit)
Notre centre d’appels clients est ouvert de
9h & 21 heures (du lundi au vendredi) ET
Email : e-slrpro@olympus.com
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INSTRUCCIONES

Muchas gracias por comprar este producto
Olympus. Antes de usarlo, lea este manual de
instrucciones para proteger su seguridad, y
guérdelo en un lugar préactico para usarlo como
referencia futura.

SitGe el anillo de zoom (A) para elegir uno de
los siguientes modos:
E-ZOOM (Zoom motorizado)

Gire el anillo de zoom para el zoom
motorizado. La velocidad de zoom viene
determinada por la rotacién.

M-ZOOM (Zoom manual)

Gire el anillo de zoom para acercar y alejar
el zoom.

MACRO (Macrofotografia)

Para fotografiar sujetos a una distancia de
entre 0,2 a 0,5 m, presione el boton MACRO

(C) y deslice el anillo de zoom hacia adelante.

El zoom no esta disponible.

El enfoque automatico para mientras el boton
L-Fn (B) esta presionado.

Especificaciones principales

Montura : Montaje Micro Four
Thirds
Distancia focal 112250 mm

(equivalente a 24 a
100 mm en una cdmara

de 35 mm)
Apertura max. :f3,5a6,3
Angulo de imagen  :84° a 24°
Configuracién de 19 grupos, 10 lentes de
objetivo objetivo

Control de diafragma: f3,5 a f22

Distancia de toma  :0,35 m a oo (infinito)
0,2ma 0,5 m (modo
macro)

Ajuste de enfoque  : Cambio AF/MF

Peso 1212 g (excluyendo el
parasol y |a tapa)

: Didmetro méaximo @ 57 x
longitud total 83 mm
(cuando la lente esta
retraida)

Medidas

Montura de parasol
de objetivo

Diametro de rosca de
montura de filtro

: LH-55B (vendido aparte)

.52
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* Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin

previo aviso ni obligacién por parte del fabricante.

Precauciones: Asegurese de leer lo siguiente

Advertencias:

Precauciones sobre la seguridad
No observe el sol a través del objetivo. Puede causar
ceguera o dafios en la vista.
No deje el objetivo sin la tapa. Si la luz solar se
concentra a través del objetivo, puede producir un
incendio.
Evite que el objetivo montado en la cdmara apunte
hacia el sol, ya que los rayos solares incidiran
directamente en la cdmara, lo que puede causar su
mal funcionamiento o fuego.

Micro Four Thirds y el logotipo Micro Four Thirds son
marcas comerciales o marcas registradas de OLYMPUS
IMAGING Corporation.

Para los clientes de Estados Unidos
Aviso FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de
los reglamentos FCC. La operacion esta
sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede ocasionar
interferencias que ocasionen dafios, y

(2) este dispositivo puede aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluida una interferencia que
pueda ocasionar una operaciéon no
deseada.

Cualquier cambio o modificacién sin
autorizacion a este equipo anulara el
derecho del usuario a operarlo.

Para los clientes de Canada

Este aparato digital de Clase B cumple con
la norma canadiense ICES-003.

® Asistencia técnica (EE.UU.)
24/7 Ayuda automatizada en linea:
http://www.olympusamerica.com/DSLR/
Soporte telefénico al cliente:
Tel. 1-800-260-1625 (Llamada gratuita)
Nuestro teléfono de atencion al cliente esta
disponible de 9 am a 9 pm (de lunes a
viernes)
Correo electrénico: e-slrpro@olympus.com
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